



GANESHA ECOSPHERE LTD.

GESL/2019-20

August 2, 2019

To,
The BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building,
PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001.
Fax No.: 022-22723121, 22722037
Scrip Code: 514167

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051.
Tel No.: 022-26598100-8114/ 66418100
Fax No. : 022-26598237/38
Scrip Symbol: GANECOS

Sub.: Newspaper Clippings of Unaudited Financial Results

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby submitting the copy of newspaper clippings of **Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019**, published in an English daily newspaper (Business Standard) and in a Hindi daily newspaper (Business Standard) on **August 2, 2019**.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For Ganesha Ecosphere Ltd.

(Bharat Kumar Sajnani)
Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

CMI FPE LIMITED

Registered office:- Mehta House, Plot No. 64, Road No. 13, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093 | Tel.: 022-66762727
 Fax: 022-66762737-38 | Email: investors@cmifpe.com
 Website: www.cmifpe.com | CIN: L99999MH1986PLC039921

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2019

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	11,043.22	51,754.90	6,716.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	526.46	4,703.39	490.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	526.46	4,703.39	490.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	377.24	3,509.74	333.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	371.60	3,541.21	125.03
6	Equity Share Capital	493.78	493.78	493.78
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised):			
	Basic : (in ₹)	7.64	71.08	6.76
	Diluted : (in ₹)	7.64	71.08	6.76

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.cmifpe.com).

For CMI FPE LIMITED
Raman Madhok
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00672492

Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 1, 2019

GANESHA ECOSPHERE LTD.

CIN : L51109UP1987PLC009090
 Regd. Office : Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P.)
 E-mail : secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com, Website : www.ganeshaecosphere.com
 Tel. No. 0512-2555505-06, +91 9198708383, Fax No. 0512-2555293

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24,336.11	23,787.37	1,02,048.58
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	2,478.14	1,637.79	9,727.33
3	Net Profit for the period after tax#	1,609.01	1,050.96	6,195.49
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,604.59	1,055.20	6,177.79
5	Equity Share Capital	2,182.94	2,182.94	2,182.94
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	39,711.97
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	- Basic:	7.35*	5.07*	28.74
	- Diluted:	7.35*	5.07*	28.74
	*Not annualised			

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

Notes:
 1. The above financial results, after review by the Audit Committee, have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 1, 2019.
 2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
 4. The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of the products of same type/ class and as such there are no reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standards for Operating Segments (Ind AS 108), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
 5. Ind-AS 116: 'Leases', mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2019 replaced the existing standard. The application of Ind-AS 116 did not have any significant impact on Un-audited Financial Results of the Company.
 6. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/ reclassified where considered necessary to conform to current period's classification/ disclosure.
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ganeshaecosphere.com

For GANESHA ECOSPHERE LTD.
Sd/-
(Shyam Sunder Sharma)
 Chairman

Place: Kanpur
 Date: 01.08.2019

emami paper mills limited

CIN : L21019WB1981PLC034161
 Regd. Office : Unit No.1, 15th floor, ACROPOLIS, 1858/1 Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700 107, Ph : 6627-1301, Fax : 6627-1338,
 e-mail:emamipaper@emamipaper.com, website : www.emamipaper.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 12th August, 2019 at Emami Art, Kolkata Centre for Creativity, 777, Anandapur, E.M.Bypass, Kolkata-700 107 to consider and take on record, inter-alia, the Unaudited Financial Result of the Company for the 1st quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

The notice can be accessed on the Company's website at www.emamipaper.in and can also be accessed at the Bombay Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com & National Stock Exchange website - www.nseindia.com.

For Emami Paper Mills Limited,
 G.SARAF
 Vice President (Finance) & Secretary
 FCS -2028

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 01.08.2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

Inga Advisors Private Limited was granted certificate of registration for the conduct of Merchant Banking business by Securities of Exchange Board of India vide its certificate dated October 4, 2018 bearing the registration certificate No. INM 000012573. Inga Advisors Private Limited commenced its investment banking operations post receiving of this approval.

On February 1, 2019, through a Business Transfer Agreement, Inga Advisors Private Limited transferred its merchant banking business, along with requisite fixed assets, software licenses, human resources and ongoing mandates, to Inga Ventures Private Limited. Subsequent to this, Inga Ventures Private Limited received the approval from Securities of Exchange Board of India for the conduct of merchant banking business vide certificate dated July 16, 2019 bearing registration certificate No. INM 000012698

We wish to inform all concerned that based on the above arrangements and approvals received, the investment banking business will be carried out by Inga Ventures Private Limited and Inga Advisors Private Limited will cease to hold a SEBI Certificate of Registration to act as Merchant Banker.

Public Notice for Loss of Agreement for Sale

Notice is hereby given to the Public that the Agreement for Sale dated 27th August 1984, executed between MESSRS DAMJI SHAMJI AND SONS (BUILDER) AND Messrs Advance Systems Controls (the Unit Holder) for the property bearing address at Shop/Gala No. 109, Damji Shamji Industrial Complex, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093, has been lost/ misplaced. All persons are hereby informed not to deal or carry out any transaction with anyone on the basis of the said missing document. If anyone has already carried out or being carried out kindly inform the undersigned in writing on the below mentioned address within 15 days of publication of this Notice. If any person finds the above mentioned lost document please inform on the below address.

Suresh G. Shetti,
For, Advance Systems Controls
 Shop/Gala No. 109, Damji Shamji Industrial Complex, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 26.07.2019

BANK OF INDIA

Head Office: Star House, C - 5, G Block, Bandra - Kuria Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates of the undermentioned shares of the Bank are reported to be lost / misplaced, and the holders of the said shares have applied to the Bank for issue of duplicate share certificates. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059 Maharashtra within 15 days from this date, else the Bank will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further information. Claims sent to any other address of Bank will not be deemed as claims.

Sr. No.	NAME OF THE INVESTOR (S)	Folio No.	Cert.No(s)		Dist.No. (s)		Shares
			FROM	TO	FROM	TO	
01	Rajeev Kathpalia (Jt.)	318077	319609	---	520950801	520950900	100
02	Nandkishor Tikekar	166686	106786	--	499668501	499668600	100
03	Bharat Rai		205067	205068	509496601	509496800	600
		034141	1060691	1060691	605454501	605454900	
04	Bharat Rai	256506	205045	205046	509494401	509494600	200
05	Bharat Roy	460112	259911	--	514981001	514981100	100
06	Dileep Kumar	413586	442615	442618	533251401	533251800	400

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 01.08.2019
 Company Secretary

CARE Ratings

CARE Ratings Limited

(Formerly known as Credit Analysis and Research Limited)
 CIN: L67190MH1993PLC071691

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Godrej Coliseum, Somaiya Hospital Road, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai 400022.
 Website: www.careratings.com • Email: investor.relations@careratings.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2019

₹ in Lakhs (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2019	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2019	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,296.46	6,166.11	32,719.14	5,773.41	6,456.44	34,936.12
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax & exceptional items)	1,728.43	3,216.15	19,804.49	1,784.09	3,191.46	20,172.78
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	1,728.43	3,216.15	19,804.49	1,784.09	3,191.46	20,172.78
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	1,308.76	2,554.85	13,498.69	1,349.01	2,515.62	13,806.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,276.58	2,574.91	13,294.88	1,312.05	2,536.05	13,601.39
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- per share)	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12	2,946.12
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)			52,019.76			52,051.30
8	Earnings Per Share in Rs. (Face value of Rs 10/- each)						
	Basic	4.44	8.67	45.82	4.47	8.49	46.66
	Diluted	4.44	8.67	45.82	4.47	8.49	46.66

Notes:
 1 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting standards, as modified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act.
 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on July 31, 2019 and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 3 From April 1, 2019, the new accounting standard i.e. Ind AS 116 "Leases" became effective. The Company has adopted the new standard with modified approach in accordance with para C8(b)(i) of IND AS 116 and recognized asset in the form of 'Right of use' (representing its right to use the leased asset over the lease term) and also liability towards present value of the balance of future lease payments for the leases where lease agreements exceeds twelve months. The difference between 'Right of use' and Lease liability has been adjusted in Opening Retained Earnings which amounted to Rs. 22.29 Lakhs. In the statement of profit and loss for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 ('period'), the nature of expenses in respect of operating leases has changed from lease rent in previous periods to depreciation cost for the right-of-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. Due to said change, profit is reduced by Rs. 14.57 lakhs for the period.
 4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.careratings.com under the Investors section.
 5 Previous year's / period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the figures of the current period.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
CARE Ratings Limited
 (Formerly known as Credit Analysis and Research Limited)
 Sd/-
T. N. Arun Kumar
 Chief Executive Officer
 (DIN: 07558952)

Date: July 31, 2019
 Place: Mumbai

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

₹ in crore except earnings per share data

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Year to date ended	Quarter ended	Year to date ended		
	30 June 2019	31 March 2019	30 June 2019	31 March 2019		
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
Total income from operations	831.08	4,341.00	2,455.89	10,321.56		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(18.06)	(191.92)	13.78	(146.95)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(18.06)	(2,592.22)	13.78	(674.32)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(15.06)	(1,961.75)	(17.44)	(341.14)		
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(18.25)	(1,971.23)	(17.41)	(498.12)		
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	151.31	151.31	151.31	151.31		
Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet		1,141.69		(1,087.48)		
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(0.10)	(17.13)	(0.12)	(2.98)		
Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(0.10)	(17.13)	(0.12)	(2.98)		

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hccindia.com

Mumbai, Dated : 1st August, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Hindustan Construction Company Limited
 Sd/-
Ajit Gulabchand
 Chairman and Managing Director

HCC

www.hccindia.com

Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd.

Registered Office: Hincou House, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083, India.
 Tel: +91 22 2575 1000 Fax: +91 22 2577 7568
 CIN: L45200MH1926PLC001228

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24,336.11	23,787.37	1,02,048.58
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	2,478.14	1,637.79	9,727.33
3	Net Profit for the period after tax*	1,609.01	1,050.96	6,195.49
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,604.59	1,055.20	6,177.79
5	Equity Share Capital	2,182.94	2,182.94	2,182.94
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	39,711.97
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	- Basic:	7.35*	5.07*	28.74
	- Diluted:	7.35*	5.07*	28.74
	*Not annualised			

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary Item to report for the above periods.

- Notes:**
- The above financial results, after review by the Audit Committee, have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 1, 2019.
 - The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
 - The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of the products of same type/class and as such there are no reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standards for Operating Segments (Ind AS 108), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
 - Ind-AS 116: 'Leases', mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2019 replaced the existing standard. The application of Ind-AS 116 did not have any significant impact on Un-audited Financial Results of the Company.
 - Previous periods figures have been regrouped/ reclassified where considered necessary to conform to current period's classification/ disclosure.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ganeshaecosphere.com

For **GANESHA ECOSPHERE LTD.**
 Sd/-
(Shyam Sunder Sharma)
 Chairman
 Place: Kanpur
 Date: 01.08.2019

अपनी प्रति के लिए
 Call 022 24978470
 SMS reaches to 57575
 e-mail us at: order@bsmail.in

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	7,800.69	7,314.61	8,281.97	33,420.38
2.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	203.67	552.87	349.73	2,166.10
3.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	141.47	388.27	269.03	1,620.12
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	141.47	388.27	269.03	1,620.12
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,431.96	1,432.66	1,431.96	1,431.96
6.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	11,242.07
7.	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each) (not annualised)				
	Basic	1.00	2.97	1.90	11.65
	Diluted	1.00	2.72	1.90	11.40
8.	Earning per Share - (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each) (not annualised)				
	Basic	1.00	2.97	1.90	11.65
	Diluted	1.00	2.72	1.90	11.40

Notes:
 1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01.08.2019 and a Limited Review was carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.
 3. The above is the extracts of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.kanplas.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
(Manoj Agarwal)
 Managing Director
 Place : Kanpur
 Date : 01.08.2019

PUBLIC NOTICE
 Inga Advisors Private Limited was granted certificate of registration for the conduct of Merchant Banking business by Securities of Exchange Board of India vide its certificate dated October 4, 2018 bearing the registration certificate No. INM 000012573, Inga Advisors Private Limited commenced its investment banking operations post receiving of this approval.
 On February 1, 2019, through a Business Transfer Agreement, Inga Advisors Private Limited transferred its merchant banking business, along with requisite fixed assets, software licenses, human resources and ongoing mandates, to Inga Ventures Private Limited. Subsequent to this, Inga Ventures Private Limited received the approval from Securities of Exchange Board of India for the conduct of merchant banking business vide certificate dated July 16, 2019 bearing registration certificate No. INM 000012988
 We wish to inform all concerned that based on the above arrangements and approvals received, the investment banking business will be carried out by Inga Ventures Private Limited and Inga Advisors Private Limited will cease to hold a SEBI Certificate of Registration to act as Merchant Banker.

SBBI
 कॉर्पोरेट सेंटर, तनवधर आर्टिस्टि समाधान समूह,
 2^{री} मंजिल, टॉवर "4", द आर्कड बिल्डिंग, वर्ल्ड ट्रेड सेंटर,
 कफ परेड, मुंबई - 400 005.

ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से बैंकों/एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/एफआई को वित्तीय आस्तियों की बिक्री

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक द्वारा ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से बैंकों/एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/एफआई को वित्तीय आस्तियों की बिक्री करने हेतु बोलीया आमंत्रित की जायेगी। ऐसी वित्तीय आस्तियों को खरीदने के इच्छुक बैंकों/एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/एफआई बैंक के साथ एक गैर-प्रकटीकरण करार निष्पादित करने के पश्चात, यदि पहले निष्पादित नहीं किया हो, बोली प्रक्रिया में भाग ले सकते हैं। बैंक द्वारा समय-समय पर ऐसी वित्तीय आस्तियों को प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा। बैंक के साथ गैर-प्रकटीकरण करार निष्पादन करने और अन्य पुष्टता के लिए, ऐसे इच्छुक बैंक/एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/एफआई ई-मेल आईडी sgm_srb@sbbl.com.in पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं।
 भारतीय स्टेट बैंक अपनी अनर्जक आस्तियों (पैनपीए) की प्रस्तावित बिक्री के लिए बैंकों/एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/एफआई से रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति आमंत्रित करता है। इनमें ₹286.33 करोड़ की कुल बकाया राशि वाली (2) वित्तीय आस्ति शामिल हैं। पात्र भावि बोलीकर्ताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे बोली प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने के लिए "रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति" के रूप में अपनी इच्छा को सूचित करें। कृपया बैंक की वेबसाइट <https://bank.sbi> पर जाएं। अधिक जानकारी के लिए Procurement & others>Auction Notices> e-Auction of financial assets to Banks/ARCs/NBFCs/FIs लिंक पर क्लिक करें।
 जारीकर्ता: उप महाप्रबंधक (एआरसी)
 स्थान: मुंबई
 दिनांक: 02-08-2019



श्री. राकेश कुमार, अध्यक्ष सह प्रबंध निदेशक, एनएलसी इंडिया लिमिटेड

विशेष शेरधारकों,
 मुझे आपकी कंपनी की 63^{वीं} वार्षिक आम बैठक में आप सभी का स्वागत करते हुए खुशी हो रही है। 31 मार्च 2019 को समाप्त वर्ष के लिए लेखाओं के लेखापरीक्षित विवरण के साथ लेखापरीक्षकों की रिपोर्ट, निबंधक एवं महालेखापरीक्षक की रिपोर्टों तथा निदेशकों की रिपोर्ट पहले ही आपको भेजी जा चुकी है और मैं उसे पढ़ा हुआ मानता हूँ।

निष्पादन विरोधताएँ - 2018-19
 वर्ष 2018-19 के दौरान आपकी कंपनी के उत्कृष्ट वास्तविक एवं वित्तीय निष्पादन की विशेषताएँ निम्नानुसार हैं:

- वास्तविक**
- सभी खान से कुल लिग्नाइट उत्पादन कुल मिलाकर 242.49 लाख टन (ला.ट.) था।
 - सभी खानों (ताप, सौर एवं पवन) से कुल विद्युत उत्पादन 20678.16 मिलियन यूनिट था।
 - सभी खानों से विद्युत का कुल निर्यात 17505.30 मिलियन यूनिट था।

- वित्तीय**
- वर्ष 2018-19 हेतु वर्ज किये गये संचालन से कुल राजस्व रु.7145.92 करोड़ था।
 - वर्ष 2018-19 हेतु करपूर्व लाभ (पीबीटी) और कर पश्चात लाभ (पीएटी) क्रमशः रु.2135.87 करोड़ तथा रु.1268.97 करोड़ था।

- अन्य विशेषताएँ:**
- अब तक का सर्वोच्च रु.7208.16 करोड़ का समेकित व्यय और रु.3670.01 करोड़ का एकल व्यय प्राप्त किया।
 - इस वर्ष के दौरान 403.56 मे.वा. की सौर विद्युत परियोजनाएँ शुरू की गयी।
 - 61.07% के राष्ट्रीय औसत की तुलना में 71.95% का विद्युत संयंत्र भार क्षमता (पीएलएफ) की उपलब्धि।
 - भारत में लिग्नाइट आधारित ताप संयंत्रों में इस क्षमता के प्रथम संयंत्र के रूप में नेयवेली नई ताप विद्युत परियोजना (एनएटीपीपी) का यूनिट 1 - 500 मे.वा. का सिंगलरनूँड था।
 - संचालन की स्थितिमान से लेकर पहली बार गैर-कार्यपालकों का वेतन संशोधन तीसरी पक्ष के हस्ताक्षर और औद्योगिक विवाद के बिना किया गया।
 - लिग्नाइट ट्रांसफर का मूल्य, नियामक द्वारा अनुमोदित मूल्य स्तर से कम होने के परिणामस्वरूप अंतिम उपभोक्ताओं को लाभ मिला रहा है।

- लाभान्श**
 मुझे सूचित करते हुए बहुत प्रसन्नता हो रही है कि आपकी कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 45.30% का अंतरिम लाभांश (रु.4.53 प्रति इंडिटी शेयर) घोषित किया था और उक्त को वर्ष 2018-19 के लिए पूर्ण और अंतिम लाभांश के रूप में माना गया है।

- बाल्य वर्ष - 2019-20 (अप्रैल 2019 से जून 2019 तक) का निष्पादन**
 जून 2019 तक के बाल्य वर्ष दौरान, आपकी कंपनी ने तिमाही हेतु 4.1.29 लाख टन के लक्ष्य की तुलना में लिग्नाइट का 43.77 लाख टन उत्पादन किया है और प्रथम तिमाही का विद्युत उत्पादन (सकल) 6573.73 मि.यू.एनओयू के लक्ष्य की तुलना में 5059.11 मि.यू.वा. मुझे बताने में खुशी हो रही है कि देश के सबसे पुराने विद्युत संयंत्रों में से एक ताप विद्युत गृह -1 का टैंजिडको के साथ विद्युत क्रय करार की समाप्ति होने के पश्चात, आपकी कंपनी ने पावर एक्सचेंज के माध्यम से सफलतापूर्वक विद्युत व्यापार शुरू कर दिया है।
 बाल्य वर्ष के दौरान, आपकी कंपनी ने तमिलनाडु राज्य में कार्यालयनाथीन 709 मे.वा.सौर विद्युत परियोजनाओं में से 183 मे.वा.को सफलतापूर्वक शुरू किया है, जिसके फलस्वरूप समग्र नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा की क्षमता 857.56 मेगावाट तक बढ़ गई है।

- क्षेत्र परिदृश्य**
विद्युत
 किसी देश के सामाजिक-आर्थिक विकास में विद्युत क्षेत्र महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका निभाता है। भारतीय विद्युत क्षेत्र, भारत सरकार द्वारा हरित ऊर्जा के विकास में विशेष रूप से ली गई महत्वपूर्ण पहल सहित प्रमुख बदलाव से वर्तमान में आगे बढ़ रहा है। पिछले कुछ वर्षों में, नवीकरणीय स्रोतों से उत्पादित विद्युत कई गुणा बढ़ी है, जबकि यह प्रत्याशित है कि कुछ और वर्षों में, नवीकरणीय स्रोतों से विद्युत उत्पादन इस देश में ऊर्जा का सर्वोच्च स्रोत होने की संभावना है।
 राष्ट्रीय विद्युत नीति सभी नागरिकों तक वित्तीय मूल्य पर पर्याप्त पर्याप्त पर्याप्त विद्युत देने के प्रावधान की मांग की है।

1 अगस्त 2019 को आयोजित 63^{वीं} वार्षिक आम बैठक में अध्यक्ष महोदय का कथन
विकसित भविष्य के लिए मूल्यों का सृजन

कोयला और लिग्नाइट
कोयला रिजर्व
 देश में कोयला संयंत्र का लगभग 70% ओडिशा, झारखंड और छत्तीसगढ़ से हैं। आंध्र प्रदेश, तेलंगाना, मध्य-प्रदेश, महाराष्ट्र, पश्चिम बंगाल और बिहार राज्य में उपलब्ध खान से भी कोयला उत्पाद किया जाता है।
 01.04.2018 के अनुसार, भारत में कोयला का कुल अनुमानित संयंत्र 318.27 बी.टी. था जिसमें से 148.78 बी.टी. तक प्रमाणित श्रेणी का लेखा-परीक्षा किया गया है।
लिग्नाइट रिजर्व
 भारत में, तमिलनाडु, गुजरात, राजस्थान, पुदुचेरी, जम्मू-कश्मीर और केरल राज्य में लिग्नाइट संयंत्र सीमित हैं और वहाँ कोयला पूरी तरह से अनुपलब्ध है। तमिलनाडु द्वारा लिग्नाइट संसाधन का प्रमुख श्रेयर (80%) का योगदान किया जा रहा है। देश में उत्पादित लिग्नाइट का प्रमुख भाग विद्युत उत्पादन हेतु उपयोग किया जाता है और लिग्नाइट की माँग मुख्य रूप में मौजूदा और प्रस्तावित ताप विद्युत गृहों पर आश्रित है।

माँग एवं उत्पादन
 XII पंचवर्षीय योजना के निष्पादन के लिए कोयला एवं लिग्नाइट पर कार्यकारी दल के रिपोर्ट के अनुसार, XIII योजना (2021-22) के अंतिम वर्ष में प्रस्तावित लिग्नाइट की माँग 108.82 मिलियन टन है और उसी अवधि के दौरान प्रस्तावित लिग्नाइट का उत्पादन 104.55 मिलियन टन है। प्रस्तावित कोयला की माँग XIII योजना के अंतिम वर्ष 2021-22 में 1113 मिलियन टन है और उसी अवधि के दौरान प्रस्तावित लिग्नाइट का उत्पादन 1102 मिलियन टन है।
वृद्धिकोष
 वर्तमान में, आपकी कंपनी प्रति वर्ष 30.80 मि.ट. की कुल संस्थापित क्षमता के साथ लिग्नाइट खान का संचालन कर रही है और निमित्त योजना के अनुसार निर्माणधीन/कार्यान्वयन के अधीन अन्य परियोजनाओं पर विचार करते हुए, वर्ष 2025 तक कुल लिग्नाइट खनन क्षमता प्रति वर्ष 62.15 मि.ट. तक वृद्धि की जाएगी।

कोयला खनन के संबंध में, ओडिशा राज्य में प्रति वर्ष 20.0 मि.ट. क्षमता का तालबिरा II एवं III कोयला खान परियोजनाओं की क्षमता के अभाव में आर्बिट्रि किया गया है, जबकि प्रति वर्ष 11.0 मि.ट. क्षमता के साथ झारखंड राज्य में पछवाड़ा सावध कोयला ब्लॉक को नेयवेली उत्तर प्रदेश विद्युत लिमिटेड (एनयूपीएल), सहायक कंपनी को आर्बिट्रि किया गया है। जर्मनी के परियोजनाएँ वर्ष 2025 की समाप्ति तक प्रतिवर्ष 31.0 मि.ट. की कोयला खनन क्षमता तक उत्पादित करेगा।
 आपकी कंपनी के द्वारा आज तक ताप विद्युत संयंत्र से 3140 मे.वा. की कुल क्षमता, 51 मे.वा. का पवन विद्युत, सौर विद्युत संयंत्र से 806.56 मे.वा. का संचालन किया जा रहा है और इस प्रकार कुल संस्थापित क्षमता 3992.56 मे.वा. है और उसकी सहायक कंपनी के 1000 मे.वा. शामिल करते हुए कुल संस्थापित क्षमता 4992.56 मे.वा. है।
 निर्माण/कार्यान्वयन के अधीन विद्युत परियोजना और विद्युत परिसंपत्ति का परिकल्पित अधिग्रहण पर भी विचार करते हुए, आपकी कंपनी वर्ष 2025 तक अपने सहायक कंपनियों सहित 21 गी.वा. विद्युत उत्पादन करने वाली कंपनी के रूप में उभर रही है।

पर्यावरण की देखभाल
 आपकी कंपनी बेहतर पर्यावरण प्रबंधन योजनाओं को अपनाती है और उनको बढ़ावा देती है तथा पर्यावरण के अनुकूल खनन एवं विद्युत उत्पादन के लिए प्रतिबद्ध है। आपकी कंपनी ने पहले ही पर्यावरण वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी दिशानिर्देशों का अनुपालन करते हुए सभी विद्युत संयंत्रों में प्लूमींग डिसल्यूपरिडेशन सिस्टम की स्थापना करने के लिए कार्याई शुरू किया है। आपकी कंपनी हरित पट्टी को बनाए रखने के लिए नेयवेली टाउन्शिप और उनके आस-पास में और अन्य उत्पादन यूनिटों, बड़े पैमाने पर पेड़-पौधे लगाए हैं जो पर्यावरण को स्वच्छ बनाने, धूल को कम करने, ध्वनि नियंत्रण, वायुमंडलीय तापमान को कम करने और परिस्थितिकीय संतुलन कायम रखने में सहायता करते हैं।

- अधिसर और कर्मचारी**
- अधिक विजली खपत के माध्यम से भारत सरकार अपने नागरिक के जीवन की गुणवत्ता को सुधार करने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध है।
 - नाजार में विद्युत का व्यापार।
 - भारत सरकार द्वारा 100 स्मार्ट सिटी मिशन का लोकार्पण।
 - प्रतिव्यक्ति विद्युत खपत को बढ़ाना।
 - हरित ऊर्जा को बढ़ाने में निवेश।
- आपकी कंपनी द्वारा सामना की जा रही सामले निम्नलिखित हैं।
- भूसुरक्षितों द्वारा अधिग्रहण, अधिक मुआवजा की माँग, रोजगार की माँग आदि हेतु प्रतिरोध।
 - पूनि बेदखली के लिए पुनरुद्धार और पुनर्वास उपायों हेतु अधिक खर्च।
 - ताप क्षमता के उपयोग के अधीन लाभाधिकों और अनुचितता द्वारा विद्युत का अधिक अधिग्रहण।
 - सुरक्षित खनन हेतु लिग्नाइट सैम के नीचे पानी के पंप करने की वजह से उत्पादन लागत अधिक हो रहा है।
 - नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा द्वारा ताप उत्पादन करने में उत्पन्न चुनौतियाँ।
 - लाभाधिकों द्वारा बकाया वसूल करने में देरी।

कॉर्पोरेट सामाजिक उत्तरदायित्व (सीएसआर) और शासन:
 आपकी कंपनी, एक सामाजिक रूप से जिम्मेदार कॉर्पोरेट नागरिक के रूप में, समावेशी विकास को प्राप्त करने के लिए ऑपरेटिंग क्षेत्रों के सामाजिक-आर्थिक विकास पर ध्यान केंद्रित करते हुए, अपनी स्थापना के समय से ही आस-पास के गांवों में उन्नतिशील कार्यों को निरंतर करती है। आपकी कंपनी सीएसआर नीति के अधीन सीएसआर परियोजनाओं, कार्यक्रमों और कार्यान्वित के लिए चयनित गतिविधियों हेतु निधियाँ खर्च करती है। सीएसआर समिति के मंडल सीएसआर परियोजनाओं के कार्यान्वयन की निगरानी कर रही है। निदेशक मंडल द्वारा इसकी समीक्षा की जाती है और

यह सुनिश्चित किया जाता है कि आपकी कंपनी पिछले तीन वर्षों हेतु अपने औसत निवल लाभ का न्यूनतम 2% प्रत्येक वित्तीय वर्ष में खर्च करती है।
 वर्ष के दौरान आपकी कंपनी द्वारा की गई विभिन्न सीएसआर पहलों में जल संसाधन संवर्धन, नेयवेली और बरसिहरपुर के परिधीय गांवों में आम जनता को सड़कें और मार्ग प्रदान करना, ग्रामों के लाभ के लिए परिधीय गांवों में कोयला विकास केंद्र का निर्माण, खेल-कूद विकास केंद्र, ऑडिटोरियम, आधारभूत संरचना का निर्माण शामिल है।
 आपकी कंपनी नीतिपरक शासन प्रणाली और संचारणीय प्रक्रियाओं पर विचार करती है। एक अच्छे कॉर्पोरेट नागरिक होने के नाते, आपकी कंपनी कॉर्पोरेट शासन प्रणाली की आवश्यकताओं का पालन करती है और इनके अनुपालन का विस्तृत ब्यौरा निदेशकों की रिपोर्ट में दिया गया है जो कि कंपनी के सदस्यों को बेहोशी गई वार्षिक रिपोर्ट का एक भाग है।

भारत सरकार की पहलों पर एनएलसीआर का योगदान

- आपकी कंपनी ने अन्य विषयों के साथ डिजिटल इंडिया के प्रयासों के हिस्सा के रूप में निम्नलिखित पहलों किया है:
- डिजिटल इंडिया द्वारा समर्थित ई-ऑफिस कार्यान्वयन के माध्यम से पेपरलेस कार्यालय की ओर आगे बढ़ना, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक हस्ताक्षर का लाभ उठाना, लेखा परीक्षा की सूचनाओं के साथ गोपनीय जानकारी को संपादित करना।
 - कोर व्यवसाय के लिए एएसपी को लागू करने के लिए, आपकी कंपनी पुनः परिभाषित और सुव्यवस्थित प्रक्रियाओं एवं परिचालन प्रक्रियाओं में नए विषयों के साथ एक व्यवसायिक परिवर्तन के लिए प्रतिबद्ध है।
 - टाउनशिप की उन्नति के लिए स्मार्ट सिटीज मिशन को अपनाया है जो स्वच्छ और संचालनीय वातावरण एवं 'स्मार्ट' समाधान के अनुयोगों के साथ मूलभूत सुविधाएँ प्रदान करता है।
 - सभी हितधारकों से कुल कैशलेस प्रेषण के लिए प्रोत्साहन देवें को सक्षम किया जा रहा है।
 - सरकारी ई-मार्केट प्लेस (जीओआई का जीईएफ पोर्टल) के माध्यम से खरीद।
- पुरस्कार एवं सम्मान**
 मुझे सदस्यों के साथ साझा करने में खुशी हो रही है कि वर्ष 2018-19 के दौरान आपकी कंपनी को विभिन्न पुरस्कार प्रदान किए गए हैं जिनमें ये शामिल हैं:
- पूरे भारत में विस्तार कर रही विशाल परियोजनाओं के लिए सख्त व्यापार मॉडल के अनुसार अपनी विजय और मिशन की मान्यता के लिए प्रतिष्ठित ग्लोबल ऑफ फ्लेक्स अवार्ड।
 - एपेक्स इंडिया एक्सलेंस अवार्ड 2017 प्रसूतीकरण में निगमित सामाजिक उत्तरदायित्व में उत्कृष्ट उपलब्धि के लिए एपेक्स इंडिया सीएसआर एक्सलेंस अवार्ड।
 - राष्ट्रीय विन्स फोरम द्वारा स्थापित उत्कृष्ट रचना पुरस्कार 2019
 - विश्व एआरसी कॉर्पोरेट समारोह में "मध्य प्रबंधन के लिए पीएसएम में उत्कृष्ट विकास कार्यक्रम" और "उत्कृष्ट प्रविष्टि विकास कार्यक्रम" नामक संगठित श्रेणी में दो प्रमुख पुरस्कारों से सम्मानित किया गया।

औद्योगिक संबंध

वर्ष 2018-19 के दौरान औद्योगिक संबंध आम तौर पर शांतिपूर्ण और मैत्रीपूर्ण रहे।
 वर्ष के दौरान, 01.01.2018 से प्रभावित वेतन संशोधन के लिए कंपनी और मान्यता प्राप्त ट्रेड यूनियन के बीच में सशान्तिपूर्ण बातचीत (एम.ओ.यू.) पर हस्ताक्षर किया गया। उक्त एम.ओ.यू. किसी तृतीय पक्ष के हस्तक्षेप के बिना डिप्लोमी के बीच में हस्ताक्षर किया गया। इसके अतिरिक्त, निपटान की आवश्यकता 10 वर्ष है जबकि पूर्व की तुलना में 5 वर्ष है। पहली बार, चांद विभिन्न प्रोत्साहन योजनाओं के स्थान पर व्यक्तित्व और एकक निष्पादन को भी एकीकृत प्रोत्साहन योजना में सम्मिलित किया गया।
 कंपनी के इतिहास में पहली बार है कि उक्त निपटान के लिए किसी हड़ताल के बिना स्वीकार कर लिया गया।

आधार:
 मैं हमारे प्रयासों में निरंतर सहयोग देने के लिए भारत सरकार का कोयला मंत्रालय, विद्युत मंत्रालय, नवीन एवं नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय, सार्वजनिक उद्यम विभाग, निवेश और सार्वजनिक संपत्ति प्रबंधन विभाग और भारत सरकार के अन्य मंत्रालयों एवं विभागों का आभार व्यक्त करता हूँ। मैं तमिलनाडु, राजस्थान, उत्तर प्रदेश, ओडिशा, झारखण्ड के राज्य सरकारों, अंडमान और निकोबार द्वीप प्रशासन तथा उनके सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों का उनके सहयोग एवं समर्थन के लिए धन्यवाद करता हूँ। मैं राज्य विद्युत बोर्डों / डिस्कॉमों एवं अन्य उपभोक्ताओं के प्रति हमारी प्रगति में भागीदार के रूप में निरंतर सहयोग देने के लिए अपनी कृतज्ञता व्यक्त करता हूँ।
 मैं कंपनी के कार्यपालकों, पर्यवेक्षकों और कामगारों को उनकी खड़ी मेहनत एवं समर्पण के लिए आभार व्यक्त करता हूँ। मैं अच्छे एवं सौहार्दपूर्ण औद्योगिक संबंध बनाए रखने में अपनी सहयोग देने के लिए एसीशिषाओं, यूनियनों एवं कर्मचारियों प्रतिनिधि किनारियों का भी धन्यवाद करता हूँ।
 मैं मूल्यवान सहयोग प्रदान करनेवाले बोर्ड के अपने साधियों के प्रति कृतज्ञता व्यक्त करता हूँ और मैं सभी निवेशकों को कंपनी पर अपना विश्वास रखने और कंपनी के शेयरधारक के रूप में आगे भी बने रहने के लिए उनका धन्य है आभारी हूँ। धन्यवाद।

स्थान : मुंबई
 दिनांक : 01.08.2019
राकेश कुमार
 अध्यक्ष सह प्रबंध निदेशक
 नोट: यह वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक की कार्यवाहियों का रिपोर्ट बनने का उद्देश्य नहीं है।
एनएलसी इंडिया लिमिटेड
 भारत सरकार का "नवीकरणीय" उद्यम
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्रधान टाउन, नं.8, मेयर सत्यनंदी रोड, एकादसी, भारतीय खाद्य निगम का
 एम्प्लॉय कॉलेज, मेरठ, पिन-800031 पृथ्वी : 044-28364613-16, फ़ैक्स : 044-28364619
 निगमित कार्यालय: बॉम्बे -1, नेयवेली - 607 801, कृष्णा : 04142-252205, फ़ैक्स : 04142-252649
 CIN : L83090TN1986GOI003507 ई-मेल : investors@nlcindia.in वेबसाइट : www.nlcindia.com